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Image may differ from product. See technical specification for details.

S7002 CEGA/HCP4A

Super-precision, high speed, E design, universally matchable single row angular contact ball
bearing with seals

These super-precision, high-speed, E design, single row angular contact ball bearings, with
non-contact seals, accommodate radial and axial loads acting simultaneously, where the
axial load acts in one direction only. They are designed for high-speed operation and,
compared to SKF B design high-speed bearings, have a slightly higher speed capability and
can accommodate heavier loads. Being universally matchable, they can be used together in
arrangements to provide effective load sharing, without the use of shims or similar devices.

Very high running accuracy

Accomodate very high speeds

Universally matchable

Non-contact seals

Integral sealing prolongs bearing service life
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Prehled

Rozméry
Primeér diry 15 mm
Vnéjsi priimér 32 mm
Sitka 9mm
Stykovy uhel 15°
Vykonnost
Zakladni dynamicka unosnost 4.42 kN
Zakladni staticka unosnost 1.93 kN

Note O dosazitelnych otackach se informujte u spole¢nosti SKF
Vlastnosti

Typ styku Normalni styk (dvoubodovy styk)

Pocet fad 1

Typ krouzku

Provedeni

Univerzalné parovatelné lozisko
Parované usporadani

Podminky sparovani (axialni vlle/predpéti)

Jednodilny vnitfni i vnéjsi krouzek

Vysokorychlostni E

Ano, zady k sobé (<>), ¢ely k sobé (><) nebo tandemové (>>)

Ne

Mérici zatizeni, tfida A

Trida presnosti P4A

Material, lozisko Hybridni

Povlak Bez

Tésnéni Tésnéni na obou stranach

Typ tésnéni Bezkontaktni

Mazivo Plastické mazivo

Indicative carbon footprint for new product 0.09 kg CO»e
Logistika

Cista hmotnost vyrobku 0.025 kg

Kod eClass 23-05-08-03

Kéd UNSPSC 31171531
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Technické udaje

Univerzalné parovana lozisko (parovana loziska) Ano, zady k sobé (<>), ¢ely k sobé (><) nebo tandemoveé (>>)

<—B—>

r \ r
ro ro

D D, d, : d dy

L—a—»

Rozméry

d 15 mm Primeér diry

D 32 mm Vnéjsi primeér

B 9mm Sitka

dy 20.65 mm Prl‘]m’ét nakruzku vnitfniho krouzku
(velkeé celo)

dy 19.5 mm Prﬁm’évr nakruzku vnitfniho krouzku
(malé celo)

D, 28.8 mm Prﬂm,él: zapichu vnéjsiho krouzku
(velké celo)

r,2 min. 0.3 mm Rozmeér srazeni hran

r3.4 min. 0.15 mm Rozmeér srazeni hran

a 7.7 mm Vzdalenost od ¢ela k silovému stfedu
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Pfipojovaci rozméry

da min. 17 mm
da max. 20.3 mm
db min. 17 mm
db max. 19.1 mm
Da max. 30 mm
Db max. 30.6 mm
la max. 0.3 mm
o max. 0.15 mm

Data vypocCtu

Prameér opérné plochy hridele
Prameér opérné plochy hridele
Prameér opérné plochy hridele
Priimér opérné plochy hfidele
Priimér opérné plochy télesa
Prameér opérné plochy télesa
Polomér zaobleni

Polomér zaobleni

Zakladni dynamicka unosnost C
Zéakladni staticka unosnost Co
Mezni Unavové zatizeni Pu

Dosazitelné otacky pro mazani
plastickym mazivem

Dosazitelné otacky pro mazani
systémem olej-vzduch

Stykovy uhel a

442 kN
1.93 kN
0.06 kN

To be calculated: Single bearing
(83000) x speed reduction factor (see
table below)

To be calculated: Single bearing () x
speed reduction factor (see table
below)

15°
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Pramér kulicky
Pocet fad

Pocet kulicek (na lozisko)

Dw

4762 mm

12

PREDPETI A TUHOST (ZADY K SOBE (DO ,0*), CELY K SOBE (DO ,X*))

Trida predpéti

Preload when unmounted

Axialni tuhost

CORRECTION FACTORS FOR PRELOAD CALCULATION

Opravny soucinitel, ktery zavisi na fadé
a velikosti loziska

Opravny soucinitel, ktery zavisi na
stykovém uhlu

Opravny soucinitel, tfida predpéti A

Opravny soucinitel hybridnich lozisek

foa

fHe

25N

18 N/um

FACTORS FOR EQUIVALENT BEARING LOAD CALCULATION

Calculation factor for equivalent loads
Dalsi faktory pro ekvivalentni zatizeni

Soucinitel axialniho zatizeni (zady k
sobé (do ,0%), ¢ely k sobé (do ,X*))

Soucinitel radialniho zatizeni (zady k
sobé (do ,0%), ¢ely k sobé (do ,X*))

Soucinitel radialniho zatizeni (zady k
sobé (do ,0%), ¢ely k sobé (do ,X*))

Soucinitel radialniho zatizeni (zady k
sobé (do ,0), ¢ely k sobé (do , X))

Tolerance a vule

fo

Yo

Xz

Xo

7.3

Viz poznamky 1 a 2 nize

0.92

0.72
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GENERAL BEARING SPECIFICATIONS

e Tolerances: P4A, P4B, P4, PA9A, P2

PRINCIPLES OF BEARING SELECTION AND APPLICATION

Chamfer dimensions

Seat tolerances for standard conditions: shafts, housings

Values for ISO tolerance classes: shafts, housings

Speed dependent initial grease fill = Initial grease fill

Clamping and fitting forces: D design, E design, B design

Designation suffixes H, H1, L and L1 identify variants for direct oil-air lubrication.

FACTORS FOR EQUIVALENT BEARING LOAD CALCULATION

® Note 1: Single bearings and bearings arranged in tandem
® Note 2: Bearings paired back-to-back or face-to-face
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https://www.skf.com/cz/products/super-precision-bearings/angular-contact-ball-bearings/general-bearing-specifications
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---P4A-class-tolerances
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---P4B-class-tolerances
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---P4--ABEC-7--class-tolerances
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https://www.skf.com/cz/products/super-precision-bearings/principles/general-bearing-knowledge/bearing-basics
https://www.skf.com/cz/products/super-precision-bearings/principles/bearing-selection-process/bearing-interfaces/seat-tolerances
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Diameter-tolerances-for-bearing-seats-on-steel-shafts
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Diameter-tolerances-for-bearing-seats-in-cast-iron-and-steel-housings
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Values-of-ISO-tolerance-classes-for-shafts
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Values-of-ISO-tolerance-classes-for-housings
https://www.skf.com/cz/products/super-precision-bearings/principles/bearing-selection-process/lubrication/suitable-grease
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Minimum-axial-clamping-force-and-axial-fitting-force-for-precision-lock-nuts-and-end-plates-for-D-design-bearings
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Minimum-axial-clamping-force-and-axial-fitting-force-for-precision-lock-nuts-and-end-plates-for-E-and-W-design-bearings
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Minimum-axial-clamping-force-and-axial-fitting-force-for-precision-lock-nuts-and-end-plates-for-B-design-bearings
https://www.skf.com/cz/products/super-precision-bearings/angular-contact-ball-bearings/designs-and-variants
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Equiv-load-factors-tandem
https://www.skf.com/cz/catalogue-table/Catalogue-table---Equiv-load-factors-btb-ftf
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SPEED REDUCTION FACTORS FOR SPEED CALCULATION

Number Arrangement Designation Speed reduction factors

of suffix
bearings

sets
2 Back-to-back DB

Face-to-face DF

3 Back-to-back TBT
and tandem

Face-to-face TFT
and tandem

4 Tandem QBC
back-to-back

Tandem QFC
face-to-face

for matched for bearings in the series

718..D,719 ..E,and 70 .. E

for preload class

A

0.8
0,77

0,69

0,63

0,64

0,62

L

0,72

0,66

B M

0,65 -
0,61 -

0,49 0,58

0,42 049

0,63 -

0,48 -

C

0.4
0,36

0,25

0,17

0,32

0,27

0,36

0,24

S70.. W

0,81

719 . A
and 70

0,8

719 .. B and
70 ..B

for preload class

A B C

0,83 0,78 0,58
0,8 074 054

0,72 0,66 04

0,64 0,56 0,3

0,67 0,64 048

0,64 0,6 041

719 ..D,70..D and

72.D

for preload class

A

0,81
0,77

0,7

0,63

0,64

0,62

B

0,75
0,72

0,63

0,56

0,6

0,58

For spring-loaded tandem sets, designation suffix DT, a speed reduction factor of 0,9 should be applied.
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C

0,65
0,61

0,49

0,42

0,53

0,48

04
0,36

0,25

0,17

0,32

0,27
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4

Podminky pouziti
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